
      

Clas. Fed. Estado Diferença

1 SP São Paulo 99.801 -

2 RJ Rio de Janeiro 64.567 35.234

3 MG Minas Gerais 40.797 23.770

4 RS Rio Grande do Sul 36.816 3.981

5 PR Paraná 33.048 3.768

6 SC Santa Catarina 28.096 4.952

7 GO Goiás 24.629 3.467

8 PE Pernambuco 21.642 2.987

9 BA Bahia 20.982 660

10 CE Ceará 18.024 2.958

11 RN Rio Grande do Norte 11.367 6.657

12 PA Pará 9.212 2.155

13 AL Alagoas 9.033 179

14 MT Mato Grosso 6.703 2.330

15 DF Distrito Federal 5.483 1.220

16 PB Paraíba 4.893 590

17 MA Maranhão 3.530 1.363

18 AM Amazonas 3.369 161

19 AC Acre 2.783 586

20 SE Sergipe 2.481 302

21 MS Mato Grosso do Sul 2.231 250

22 PI Piauí 2.030 201

23 ES Espírito Santo 2.025 5

24 TO Tocantins 1.832 193

25 AP Amapá 1.506 326

26 RO Rondônia 1.284 222

27 RR Roraima 1.135 149
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